OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor Lond Beach, CA 90802-4864

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35815

35815

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35815 is made and entered, in duplicate, as of January 4, 2022 for reference purposes only, pursuant to Resolution No. RES-20-0168 adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on December 15, 2020, by and between GALLS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Contractor"), with a place of business located at 17600 Fabrica Way, Cerritos, California 90703, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH ("City"), a municipal corporation.

City and Contractor (the "Parties") entered into Agreement No. 35185 whereby Contractor agreed to provide police uniforms and accessories; and

WHEREAS, Contractor has an Agreement with the City of Los Angeles for the purchase of police uniforms and accessories, Contract No. 59457 ("LA Contract"); and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. RES-20-0168 authorizes the City to purchase police uniforms and accessories by virtue of the LA Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to clarify and amend the term of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the Agreement for an additional oneyear period;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants and conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

- Section 1.F. is hereby added to the Agreement to read as follows:
- "F. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on December 15, 2020, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on November 30, 2022."
- Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions contained in Agreement No. 35815 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

111

27 | 28

1

ADS;ag A20-06818 01346858.DOCX

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, CIIV, Attornoy 411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor Long Beach. CA 90802-4864	1	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly
	2	executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
	3	GALLS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
	4	company
	5	January, 13th , 2022 By
	6	Name <u>Mike Fadden</u> Title <u>Chief Executive Officer</u>
	7	January, 13th , 2022 By Jull
	8	Name Bruge Kulp Title Clife Operating Officer
	9	"Consultant"
	10	
	11	CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation
	12	
	13	City Manager EXECUTED PURSUANT
	14 15	"City" TO SECTION 301 OF
	16	This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35815 is Table roll of the Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35815 is Table roll of the Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35815 is Table roll of the Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35815 is Table roll of the Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35815 is Table roll of the Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35815 is Table roll of the Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35815 is Table roll of the Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35815 is Table roll of the Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35815 is Table roll of the Second Amendment No. 35815 is Table roll of the Seco
	17	<u>UAN.</u> 2022.
	18	CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
	19	By The state of th
	20	Deput
	21	1
	22	
	23	
	24	
	25	
	26	
	27	
	28	2
		ADS.ag.A20-06818 01346858.DOCX

LA COUNTY CONTRACT 59457, AMENDMENT 27 (AMENDMENT 2 FOR LONG BEACH)

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

TONY M. ROYSTER BENERAL MANGER AND GITY PLINCHASING ARRAY



DEFORMATION OF

GENERAL SERVICES
ROWN TO

CITY HALL SOLTH

III EAST FIRST STREET
LOS ANGELIS, CA SODIS
121 (SEPASSE
FAX NO (213) SERSES
FAX NO (213) SERSES

November 23, 2021

Galls Inc. 2700 Junipero Ave Long Beach, CA 90806

SUBJECT: CITY OF LOS ANGELES SUPPLY CONTRACT 59457 - AMENDMENT 27

<u>UNIFORMS AND ACCESSORIES</u>

The subject contract shall be modified as follows:

1. The following price list is updated effective 11/23/21.

Line 4:

Jackets, and Women's Firefighter Shirts and Pants not found in lines 1 and 2, dated 8/06/19, has been updated as follows:

Jackets, and Women's Firefighter Shirts and Pants not found, dated 11/23/21 Identifying Column: Unit Price Date of Price List: 11/23/21 No. of Pages: three (3)

2. The following price list is updated effective 11/23/21.

Line 5:

Uniforms and accessories per "Attachment C" price schedule, dated 3/31/21, has been updated as follows:

Uniforms and accessories per "Attachment C" price schedule, dated 11/23/21 Identifying Column: Unit Price Date of Price List: 11/23/21

3. The following renewal option is exercised:

The City of Los Angeles hereby exercises Contract Renewal Option Number 9, in accordance with the Contract terms. The Contract will now expire on 11/30/22.



Contract 59457 Amendment 27 Page 2 of 2

Supplier requests for price adjustments must include a cover letter and price list(s) from the manufacturer, wholesaler or distributor, and show new price and percentage adjustment for each contract line item or product group. No increases will be granted without prior approval of the City Purchasing Agent. Any increases granted are effective on the date of the City Purchasing Agent's approval.

All other contract terms and conditions remain unchanged and in force. Questions regarding this contract modification should be addressed to Marissa Rodriguez, Procurement Analyst, at 213-978-4658, or via e-mail to marissa.rodriguez@lacity.org.

Tony M. Royster General Manager and City Purchasing Agent

Approved as to Form Michael N. Feuer City Attorney

for

By: ONAIL SANTA MEY. Supply Services Manager

By: <u>Kimberly Misra</u> Kimberly D. Miera Deputy City Attorney